



State of Rhode Island  
Department of Administration / Division of Purchases  
One Capitol Hill, Providence, Rhode Island 02908-5855  
Tel: (401) 574-8100 Fax: (401) 574-8387

July 5, 2012

**ADDENDUM # 1**

RFQ #7457799

**Title: Blanket Mechanical Engineering Services – URI**

**Bid Opening: 7/13/12 @ 1:30 PM (EDT)**

**Pre-Bid Attendance Sheet  
Vendor Questions & Answers  
Changes & Additional Information**

---

*Interested parties should monitor this website, on a regular basis, for any additional information that may be posted.*

**Gary P. Mosca,**

  
**Buyer**



**LOI #7457799 BLANKET MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES  
ADDENDUM NO. 1**

July 3, 2012

The following changes and additional information are hereby made a part of the proposal documents:

1 – A copy of the attendance sheet from the Mandatory PreProposal Conference is attached.

2 – A question was raised regarding the definition of the various position titles used in the fee proposal. The definitions are as follows:

'Principal Engineer – That responsible engineer within the company or service provider who is accepted by the RI Board of Professional Engineers as COA (Certificate of Authorization).

'Engineer – A licensed professional engineer within the State of Rhode Island. In the case of a sole proprietorship, or otherwise smaller serving engineering consultant, the Principal Engineer may be billed as an Engineer, when not specifically working in the capacity of a COA.

'Engineer-In-Training/Technical (Replaces 'Designer') – An individual accepted by the RI Board of Professional Engineers as an Engineer-In-Training, or another individual within the service provider organization who provides technical support and work product to the Principal Engineer.

'Clerical – General office and support staff in the compilation, product and distribution of the engineering services provided.'

3 – The listing for the cost proposal is replaced by the following position titles and projected hours:

<u>Position</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Projected Hours</u>	<u>Total Fee</u>
1. Principal Engineer	_____	150	_____
2. Engineer	_____	550	_____
3. EIT/Technical	_____	500	_____
4. Clerical	_____	50	_____
TOTAL FEE			_____

4 – A question was raised regarding inclusion of an architectural team member in the proposal. This proposal is for the engineering work only, and should not include anything else.

5 – Question: Would the scope of mechanical engineering services include steam systems, condensate systems, chilled water systems and general process piping? We just want to be clear about the potential engineering services our firm would need to provide for this project.

Answer: The work may include any and all services normally provided by a consulting mechanical engineering firm, including those listed in the question as well as all other mechanical engineering services.

6 – Question: In Section V of the RFP for Mechanical Engineering (LOI 7457799), it says that projects are estimated that the total project value is estimated to be between \$50,000 and \$200,000. I assume that this means total fees not total construction costs. Is this correct?

Answer: That is correct.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1